11369131

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Steve Dispensa	08/07/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Positive Networks
Street Address:	8500 W. 110th Street
City:	Overland Park
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66210

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11369131

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)265-9241

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jed.caven@cavenaghevli.com

Correspondent Name: Jed W. Caven

Address Line 1: 9249 S. Broadway Blvd.

Address Line 2: Unit 200-201

Address Line 4: Highlands Ranch, COLORADO 80129

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jed W. Caven

Total Attachments: 2

source=Dispensa Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Dispensa Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021357 FRAME: 0038

500615196

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

It the undersigned have agreed and hereby agree to assign to Positive Networks, a Delaware Corporation having principal offices at 8500 W. 110° Street, Overland Park, KS 66210 thereinalter Positive Networks), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Positive Networks, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, including the right of priority, in, to, and under a provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled: "Sceure Network Computing" of Steve Dispensa, filed March 6, 2006 and assigned Serial No. 11:369,131, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all applications, continuations, continuations, in-part (C-1-Ps), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes resulting from said provisional application for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor and any reissues, or degranizations, or extensions of said Letters Patent.

I additionally authorize **Positive Networks** to file applications in my name for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by **Positive Networks**, its successors, assigns, numinees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment, sale, and transfer not been mode:

AND I hereby coverant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict berewith, and I further government and agree that I will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said applications and said Letters Patent(s), to Positive Networks, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and I agree to communicate to Positive Networks, or to its nominee, all known fricts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application(s) and said Letters Patent(s), to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-Ps, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful paths and declarations, and generally to discoverything possible to aid Positive Networks, its macessors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvements) in any and all construes provided the expenses which may be incurred by me in lending such cooperation and assistance are raid by Positive Networks.

AND I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to Positive Networks, as assignee of the ontire right, title, and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

1000

Date: <u>45-7-2008</u>	Shave Dispensa
and a sum of the second of the	
STATE OF KANNAS) (88)
COUNTY OF	
Before me this day ofday of	2004, personally appeared <u>Sava</u> ridual who executed the foregoing instrument, and who
acknowledged to me that he executed the sar	ne of his own free will and for the purpose therein set forth.
My commission expires:	
(SEAL)	
Superior stants	Natary Public

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I've have hereinto set my/our band(s) and affixed my scal on the

thate set forth hereinafter.